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Sep25/19
Oct.19/19

Nov.16/19
Nov.22,19

Dec.lor 8/19

Dec.8,19

Dec.8/19

Dec.12,20

Dec.12,19
Bee120+13;19 Cancelled
Dec.14,19

Jan.26/20

Feb.8/20

Feb.9,20

Feb.11,20
Feb.15,20
Feb.22,20
Feb 23,20
Feb23,20
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Assessment Days

SEPTEMBER

Portage Central

OCTOBER
Morden Central
NOVEMBER

Thompson
Skate Winnipeg Winnipeg

Norman

DECEMBER
Skate Interlake Interlake
Waskada South Westman

The Pas
Skate Brandon

Norman
North Westman
Skate Winnipeg Winnipeg

Carberry Nerth-\Westman

Hazelridge Eastman
JANUARY

Thompson Norman
FEBRUARY

Hazelridge Eastman

Melita South Westman

Skate Brandon  North Westman

Skate Virden North Westman

Russell Parkland

Teulon Interlake

Altona Central
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Asten McGill
Asten McGill

A Forward/Kara Hay
Allison Ward

Debbie Haney
Lynne Hunt

A Forward/Kara Hay
Linda Little

Allison Ward
Linda-Little

Connie Marques

A Forward/Kara Hay

Connie Marques
Lynne Hunt
Linda Little
Linda Little
Robyn Nerbas
Debbie Haney
Asten McGill
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Mar.12,20
Mar.19

Mar.15,20
Mar.16,20
Mar.21,20
Mar.21/20
Mar.22,20
Mar.30,20

April 4 orll ,20
Apr.18,20
Apr.18,20

April 22,20
April 30,20

May 6,20
May 6,20

July 24,20

August 21,20

NEW Regions may have assessments at their competitions however this must be approved by the Competition
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MARCH
Skate Brandon
East St Paul
Neepawa
Skate Winnipeg
Hazelridge
The Pas
Killarney
Portage

APRIL

Thompson
Hartney
Stony Mtn
Portage
Virden

MAY
Morden
Seine River

JULY
Skate Winnipeg

AUGUST
Skate Winnipeg

Tech Rep if the following criteria has been met:

e Contact the Tech Rep a minimum of 4 weeks prior to the competition and
e time and ice availability and

North Westman
Interlake

North Westman
Winnipeg
Eastman
Norman

South Westman
Central

Norman

South Westman
Interlake
Central

North Westman

Central
Eastman

Winnipeg

Winnipeg

Linda Little

Debbie Haney

Linda Little

Allison Ward
Connie Marques

A Forward/Kara Hay
Lynne Hunt

Asten McGill

A Forward/Kara Hay
Lynne Hunt

Debbie Haney
Asten McGill

Linda Little

Asten McGill
Connie Marques

Allison Ward

Allison Ward

All test days are approved subject to Judge/Evaluator availability.

e that there are qualified Officials that are able to do these Assessments on that date
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