



2019-20 Skate Canada Manitoba Assessment Days

SEPTEMBER								
Sep25/19	Н	Portage	Central	Asten McGill				
OCTOBER								
Oct.19/19	Н	Morden	Central	Asten McGill				
NOVEMBER								
Nov.16/19	Н	Thompson	Norman	A Forward/Kara Hay				
Nov.22,19	Н	Skate Winnipeg	Winnipeg	Allison Ward				
DECEMBER								
Dec.1or 8/19	Н	Skate Interlake	Interlake	Debbie Haney				
Dec.8,19	Н	Waskada	South Westman	Lynne Hunt				
Dec.8/19	Н	The Pas	Norman	A Forward/Kara Hay				
Dec.12,20	Н	Skate Brandon	North Westman	Linda Little				
Dec.12,19	Н	Skate Winnipeg	Winnipeg	Allison Ward				
Dec.12or13,19 Cancelled	Ħ	Carberry	North Westman	Linda Little				
Dec.14,19	Н	Hazelridge	Eastman	Connie Marques				
JANUARY								
Jan.26/20	Н	Thompson	Norman	A Forward/Kara Hay				
FEBRUARY								
Feb.8/20	Н	Hazelridge	Eastman	Connie Marques				
Feb.9,20	Н	Melita	South Westman	Lynne Hunt				
Feb.11,20	Н	Skate Brandon	North Westman	Linda Little				
Feb.15,20	Н	Skate Virden	North Westman	Linda Little				
Feb.22,20	Н	Russell	Parkland	Robyn Nerbas				
Feb 23,20	Н	Teulon	Interlake	Debbie Haney				
Feb23,20	Н	Altona	Central	Asten McGill				

MARCH							
Mar.12,20	Н	Skate Brandon	North Westman	Linda Little			
Mar.19	Н	East St Paul	Interlake	Debbie Haney			
Mar.15,20	Н	Neepawa	North Westman	Linda Little			
Mar.16,20	Н	Skate Winnipeg	Winnipeg	Allison Ward			
Mar.21,20	Н	Hazelridge	Eastman	Connie Marques			
Mar.21/20	Н	The Pas	Norman	A Forward/Kara Hay			
Mar.22,20	Н	Killarney	South Westman	Lynne Hunt			
Mar.30,20	Н	Portage	Central	Asten McGill			
APRIL							
April 4 or11 ,20	Н	Thompson	Norman	A Forward/Kara Hay			
Apr.18,20	Н	Hartney	South Westman	Lynne Hunt			
Apr.18,20	Н	Stony Mtn	Interlake	Debbie Haney			
April 22,20	Н	Portage	Central	Asten McGill			
April 30,20	Н	Virden	North Westman	Linda Little			
MAY							
May 6,20	Н	Morden	Central	Asten McGill			
May 6,20	Н	Seine River	Eastman	Connie Marques			
JULY							
July 24,20	Н	Skate Winnipeg	Winnipeg	Allison Ward			
AUGUST							
August 21,20	Н	Skate Winnipeg	Winnipeg	Allison Ward			

All test days are approved subject to Judge/Evaluator availability.

NEW Regions may have assessments at their competitions however this must be approved by the Competition Tech Rep if the following criteria has been met:

- Contact the Tech Rep a minimum of 4 weeks prior to the competition and
- time and ice availability and
- that there are qualified Officials that are able to do these Assessments on that date